allocation of this difference (if any). The tax carrying values of the La Mancha
Australia assets will also be required to be reset which Evolution currently
expects will result in a net increase in the deferred tax liabilities of the Evolution
Group. These adjustments will impact depreciation and amortisation charges in
future financial periods. For the purposes of compiling the pro-forma
consolidated statement of financial position of the Evolution Group an
assumption has been made that a full tax step up in the tax cost base is
available. As a result, no deferred tax liability has been recognised in the pro-
forma consolidated statement of financial position for the Evolution Group. Due
to the above, the actual impact of acquisition accounting will vary from that
disclosed in the pro-forma consolidated statement of financial position for the
Evolution Group set out above.

page 25

Evolution Mining pro forma consolidated statement of financial position

Evolution Cowal La Mancha Total Adjustments EVN - Cowal - La
Mancha Combined

30-Jun-15 24-Jul-15 30-Jun-15

  $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents   205,788   197   10,257   (187,300)   28,942
Trade and other receivables   10,514   3,706   2,086   -   16,306
Inventories   66,496   110,405   23,296   -   200,197
Derivative financial instruments   6,762   -   5,465   (6,762)   5,465
Other assets   -   -   333   -   333

Total current assets   289,560   114,308   41,437   (194,062)   251,243

Non-current assets

Inventories   827   131,283   -   -   132,110
Other financial assets   6,516   -   -   -   6,516
Property, plant and equipment   470,522   290,780   116,847   -   878,149
Mine development and exploration   544,733   111,080   125,441   381,869   1,163,123
Derivative financial instruments   -   -   2,796   -   2,796
Other non-current assets   80   -   50   -   130

Total non-current assets   1,022,678   533,143   245,134   381,869   2,182,824
Total assets   1,312,238   647,451   286,571   187,807   2,434,067

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables   55,702   28,492   28,490   (241)   112,443
Interest bearing liabilities   17,391   -   124,895   (121,497)   20,789
Derivative financial instruments   -   -   -   -   -
Provisions   22,832   8,033   4,940   -   35,805

Total current liabilities   95,925   36,525   158,325   (121,738)   169,037

Non-current liabilities

Interest bearing liabilities   6,525   -   2,383   591,250   600,158
Derivative financial instruments   -   -   62   -   62
Deferred tax liabilities   -   1,852   -   -   1,852
Provisions   85,228   60,240   13,743   -   159,211
Redeemable preference shares   -   -   154,198   (154,198)   -
Total non-current liabilities   91,753   62,092   170,386   437,052   761,283

Total liabilities   187,678   98,617   328,711   315,314   930,320

Net assets   1,124,560   548,834   (42,140)   (127,507)   1,503,747

Equity

Issued capital   1,292,620   551   115,076   329,136   1,737,383
Reserves   27,446   41,024   -   (47,786)   20,684
Accumulated (losses)/ earnings   (195,506)   507,259   (157,216)   (408,857)   (254,320)

Total equity   1,124,560   548,834   (42,140)   (127,507)   1,503,747

page 26

4.7 Historical financial information

The historical financial information set out below for Evolution is extracted from
Evolution’s full year financial statements as at 30 June 2015 and 30 June 2014 (prior to
the acquisition of Evolution Mining Cowal and La Mancha Australia). These full year
financial statements were audited by PwC who issued an unqualified audit opinion. A
copy of Evolution’s financial statements can be found on its website:
www.evolutionmining.com.au.

The historical financial information in respect of Evolution has been prepared in